  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
July, 2000 – Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP300/D
NCP300, NCP301
Voltage Detector Series
The NCP300 and NCP301 series are second generation ultra–low
current voltage detectors. These devices are specifically designed for

xxx = 300 or 301
Y = Year
W = Work Week
NCP300, NCP301
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Threshold
Voltage
Output
Type Reset Marking
Package
(Qty/Reel)
NCP300LSN09T1 0.9 SEJ
NCP300LSN18T1 1.8 SFK
NCP300LSN20T1 2.0
Active
SEH
NCP300LSN27T1 2.7
Active
Low
SEE
NCP300LSN30T1 3.0
Low
SEC
NCP300LSN45T1 4.5 SEA
NCP300LSN47T1 4.7
CMOS
SDZ
NCP300HSN09T1 0.9
CMOS
SDY
NCP300HSN18T1 1.8 SFJ
NCP300HSN20T1 2.0
Active
SFI
NCP300HSN27T1 2.7
Active
High
SDU
NCP300HSN30T1 3.0
High
SDS
NCP300HSN45T1 4.5 SDQ
3000 UnitsNCP300HSN47T1 4.7 SDP 3000 Units
on 7 inch
NCP301LSN09T1 0.9 SFF
on 7 inch
Reel
NCP301LSN18T1 1.8 SFN
Reel
NCP301LSN20T1 2.0
Active
SFD
NCP301LSN27T1 2.7
Active
Low
SFA
NCP301LSN30T1 3.0
Low
SEY
NCP301LSN45T1 4.5 SEV
NCP301LSN47T1 4.7 Open SEU
NCP301HSN09T1 0.9
O en
Drain SET
NCP301HSN18T1 1.8 SFM
NCP301HSN20T1 2.0
Active
SFL
NCP301HSN27T1 2.7
Active
High
SEP
NCP301HSN30T1 3.0
High
SEN
NCP301HSN45T1 4.5 SEL
NCP301HSN47T1 4.7 SEK
NOTE: The ordering information lists seven standard under voltage thresholds with active low outputs.
Additional active low threshold devices, ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments and
NCP300/NCP301 active high output devices, ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 �V increments can
be manufactured. Contact your ON Semiconductor representative for availability. The electrical

Source
Current
VDET– (V) VHYS (V)
Iin
(�A) (1)
Iin
(�A) (2)
IOUT
(mA) (3)
IOUT
(mA) (4)
IOUT
(mA) (5)
Part Number Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Typ Typ Typ Typ Typ
NCP300(L/H)SN09T1 0.882 0.9 0.918 0.027 0.045 0.063 0.3 0.5 0.05 0.5 2.0
NCP300(L/H)SN10T1 0.980 1.0 1.020 0.030 0.050 0.070
NCP300(L/H)SN11T1 1.078 1.1 1.122 0.033 0.055 0.077 1.0
NCP300(L/H)SN12T1 1.176 1.2 1.224 0.036 0.060 0.084
NCP300(L/H)SN13T1 1.274 1.3 1.326 0.039 0.065 0.091
NCP300(L/H)SN14T1 1.372 1.4 1.428 0.042 0.070 0.098

Detector Threshold
Supply Current Nch Sink Current
NCP301 Series Detector Threshold
Detector  Threshold
Hysteresis Vin Low Vin High Vin Low Vin High
VDET– (V) VHYS (V)
Iin
(�A) (1)
Iin
(�A) (2)
IOUT
(mA) (3)
IOUT
(mA) (4)
Part Number Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Typ Typ Typ Typ
NCP301(L/H)SN09T1 0.882 0.9 0.918 0.027 0.045 0.063 0.3 0.5 0.05 0.5
NCP301(L/H)SN10T1 0.980 1.0 1.020 0.030 0.050 0.070
NCP301(L/H)SN11T1 1.078 1.1 1.122 0.033 0.055 0.077 1.0
NCP301(L/H)SN12T1 1.176 1.2 1.224 0.036 0.060 0.084
NCP301(L/H)SN13T1 1.274 1.3 1.326 0.039 0.065 0.091